FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-09-2003



102332703

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New 277-02 X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Adam 9/30/02			
Name (line 2) Jordan Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1) Scott Lynn Month Day Year 9/30/02			
Name (line 2) Maddux			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) AgileTV Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) 333 Ravenswood Avenue States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) Building 202 Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Menlo Park Ca 94025 City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/09/2003 LHUELLER 00000061 071445 10260906 01 FC: 8021

40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 650-474-8400
Name Glenn Patent Group		
Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite L		
Address (line 2) Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	· · ·	cif additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
10/260,906		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb		PCT
has not been assigned.	FCI	FUI
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: End	closed Deposit Account X	ļ
•	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1445
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depo	
Julia Thomas	Julia Thomas	12/27/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date



FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Partie	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attaces	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Tim		11/19/02
1301		
Name (line 2) Plowman		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Victoria		11/6/02
Name (line 2) Stanbach		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jody		9/30/02
Name (line 2) Williams		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party	(ies)	
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country 2	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) o		
Enter either the Patent Application	ion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Applicati	ion Number(s) Patent I	Number(s)
1		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Adam JORDAN, Scott Lynn MADDUX, Tim PLOWMAN, Victoria STANBACH, and Jody WILLIAMS</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: GLOBAL SPEECH USE	R INTERFACE	
U.S. Serial No10/260,906 Filed: 9	/30/02	
WHEREAS, <u>AgileTV Corporation</u> . a corporation duly organ State of Delaware, and having its principal place of busine Menlo Park, CA 94025 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGN title, and interest in the said invention and application and i regard to the same;	ss at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Bldg. 202, EE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERION other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invented Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter gracountries throughout the world, including any division substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively a ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been may be a substitution of the said ASSIGNORS had the	e sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these SSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and tion, said application for United States Letters anted on the same in the United States and all s, renewals, continuations in whole or part, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held is it would have been held and enjoyed by said	
ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunt date indicated below:	signed their names to the assignment on the	
Scott Lynn Maddux Scotty Williams	$\frac{9/30/02}{2000000000000000000000000000000000$	

Attorney Docket No. AGLE0050

On this day of <u>prenta</u> in the year of <u>loo_</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Jan Mlateo

)) ss. Opslie Castellin

LESLIE CASTELLINO
Commission # 1311345
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Adam JORDAN, Scott Lynn MADDUX, Tim PLOWMAN, Victoria STANBACH, and Jody WILLIAMS</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	GLOBAL SPEE	CH USER INTERF	ACE
U.S. Serial No10/2	:60,906	Filed: 9/30/02	
State of Delaware, and I Menlo Park, CA 94025 h	naving its principal place ereinafter referred to a	ce of business at 333 Raver is "ASSIGNEE", is desirous	pursuant to the laws of the nswood Avenue, Bldg. 202, of acquiring the entire right, atent which may be granted with
other good and valuable presents does sell, assi assigns, all right, title, a Patent and any Letters F countries throughout th substitutions, conversion and enjoyed by said ASS	consideration, ASSIG gn, and transfer unto and interest in and to Patent which may be had world, including a s, reissues, revivals, p SIGNEE as fully and e	NORS have sold, assigned the said ASSIGNEE, and said invention, said applicate applicated and the said divisions, renewals, corolongation, or extensions	that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and I, and transferred, and by these ASSIGNEE'S successors and cation for United States Letters me in the United States and all ontinuations in whole or part, thereof, said interest to be held been held and enjoyed by said.
cooperate with ASSIGN acknowledge, and delivereissue thereof, and instraction ASSIGNEE may lawfully	EE in the prosecution or all such further pay ruments of assignmen request, to obtain or r	n of said application and/opers, including applications it and transfer thereof, and maintain Letters Patent for	E, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, or applications, execute, verify, for Letters Patent and for the will perform such other acts as said invention and improvement ASSIGNEE'S successors and
IN TESTIMONY WHERE date indicated below:	EOF, ASSIGNORS ha	ve hereunto signed their n	ames to the assignment on the
Adam Jordan		Date	
Scoff Lynn Maddux		Date	1 -
TimPlowman		Date ()	102
Victoria Stanbach		Date	
Jody Williams		Date	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Matec	ss.
On Volumber 19 2002, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	wman,
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
LESLIE CASTELLINO Commission # 1311345 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O}(1))$
	Sishi Jastilli
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	•
Title or Type of Document:	signment
Document Date: NOT DATED	ن Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Tim Plowna K	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited Li General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

 $\{ (x,y) \in (0,0) \text{ for } (x,y) \in (0,0) \text{ f$

9 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Adam JORDAN, Scott Lynn MADDUX, Tim PLOWMAN, Victoria STANBACH, and Jody WILLIAMS</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

GLOBAL SPEECH USER INTERFACE

J.S. Serial No	10/260,906	Filed:	9/30/02
State of Delawar Menlo Park, CA 9	e, and having its principal place of 94025 hereinafter referred to as "A in the said invention and applicati	of busine ASSIGN!	nized under and pursuant to the laws of the ess at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Bldg. 202, EEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, in any Letters Patent which may be granted with
other good and versents does so assigns, all right Patent and any Lecountries through substitutions, cor and enjoyed by so	valuable consideration, ASSIGNO ell, assign, and transfer unto the it, title, and interest in and to saletters Patent which may be here thout the world, including any inversions, reissues, revivals, professions.	ORS have e said A lid invented invented invented invented inversion inversio	N: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and re sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and ation, said application for United States Letters ranted on the same in the United States and all as, renewals, continuations in whole or part, n, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held as it would have been held and enjoyed by said made, for all time.
cooperate with A acknowledge, ar reissue thereof, a ASSIGNEE may	ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of deliver all such further paper and instruments of assignment a lawfully request, to obtain or ma	of said a s, includ ind trans intain Le	o said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, application and/or applications, execute, verify, ding applications for Letters Patent and for the sfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as etters Patent for said invention and improvement d ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and
IN TESTIMONY date indicated be		hereunt	to signed their names to the assignment on the
Adam Jordan		Ĩ	Date
Scott Lynn Madd	lux	Ī	Date
Tim Plowman Victoria Stanbac	SML	_	Date 1 0 (0 2 -
Jody Williams		Ĩ	Date

On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, in the year of $\frac{2}{2}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Sur Mateo</u>) ss.

RECORDED: 12/27/2002

MOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
Sizi Mateo County
April 22, 2004 Comm.#1261662 MICOLA R. JAMES